ORDINANCE 2021-06

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING FUNDS TO THE NF JOINT FIRE DISTRICT FOR FIRE UNIFORMS.

WHEREAS, the members of the NF Joint Fire District play an essential role in safeguarding the citizens of the City of Newton Falls and Newton Township; and

WHEREAS, it is important that we know and understand the duties, responsibilities, hazards, and sacrifices of their local Fire District, and that members of our Fire District recognize their duty to serve the people by safeguarding life and property; and

WHEREAS, the men and women of the NF Joint Fire District unceasingly provide a vital public service; and

WHEREAS, The NF Joint Fire District has asked for funds to purchase fire uniforms for their department; and

WHEREAS, The City of Newton Falls City Council agrees that our fire personnel are important parts of our community and funds should be provided.

THE COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF NEWTON FALLS, STATE OF OHIO, HEREBY ORDAINS:

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS

SECTION I: The Newton Falls City Council hereby authorizes the City to appropriate funds to the NF Joint Fire District in the amount of \$15,000 for fire uniforms.

DAY OF

2021.

| | | | <u> </u> |
|---------|--|--|-------------------------|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | Mayor, Kenneth A. Kline |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ATTEST: | | | |
| | City Clerk/Clerk of Council Kathleen M. King | | |